Students can make up for their clock hours missed; but 
the clock hours missed will count towards their attendance rate, which cannot be less than 95%. 
All trainees must complete the training program in a minimum of 320 clock-hours and a maximum 
of three hundred forty-four 

(344) clock hours. 

*Please reference the academic policy for the process of making up clock hours on p. 17. 

Exam Assessments: The doors are closed at the start of the session. Any participant arriving after 
the doors are closed will not be allowed to take the assessment.